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US/Global Macroeconomic Outlook

»National economic growth has been and is expected to remain
modest

»US Real GDP grew 2.6 percent in FY2019

»FY2020 US Real GDP growth revised down from 2.2% to 2.0% from August
2019 forecast

»FY2021 US Real GDP growth revised down from 2.3% to 2.2% from August
2019 forecast

»US inflation rate was 2.1% in FY2019, inflation expected to
continue modest growth: 2.0% in FY2020, 1.6% in FY2021

» The risk of a national recession remains for CY 20 and CY21
See “Risks to the Forecast” for probability estimates

»Trade tensions continue and a slowdown in global economic
growth add uncertainty to many aspects of the forecast (GRT,
PIT, interest earnings)

»In October 2019, the Federal Reserve announced the third rate
cut for the calendar year



US Macroeconomic Outlook

> Federal Reserve cut rates three times in CY'19, reducing the target rate from a
1.75-2.00 to 1.50-1.75 percent

> Federal Reserve: “Information received since the Federal Open Market
Committee met in September indicates that the labor market remains strong and
that economic activity has been rising at a moderate rate. Job gains have been
solid, on avera%e, in recent months, and the unemployment rate has remained
low. Although household spending has been rising ata stron% f)ace, business
fixed investment and exports remain weak...” October 30, 2019

» The yield curve is no longer inverted as of October 2019

Effective Federal Funds Rate (Month|y) Jan. '04 to Sep. '19, Moody's Forecast 10-Year Treasury Constant Maturity Minus 3-Month Treasury Constant Maturity
Inverted Yield Curve (August 1, 2009 through October 1, 2019)
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US Economic Outlook

»The US is still experiencing the longest economic expansion in history (NBER)
»US Real GDP grew 1.9 percent from 2019Q2 to 2019Q3

»>US Housing Starts have gradually increased since 2009, reaching a 10-year high in
early 2018 and remaining steady since

»Housing growth remains positive but housing has not returned to pre-Great
Recession levels

Percent Change in US Real GDP: 2015 Q1 to 2019 Q3, Forecast 2019Q4-2021Q4 Housing Starts Jan. '03 to Oct. 19 (Actuals), Forecast Nov. "19 to Dec. '20

(Quarter-over-Previous-Quarter) (1,000s of units Seasonally Adjusted at Annual Rates)
4 -
35 35 %8 2500 October 2019 = 1,314 Total
34 :
4 B 3.2 3.1 —
2.9 2.9 1
3 F n
3 =8 1500
i 20, 2% 02-32'2 2.0 o
2 L J19] 7 ~1.94 g1.920 1,000
15
2 r 500
11 L
1 F 0.8 0
3533588855388895 0NN ANTIINSSGLN22288
1B J H 5152§35353535353§35953;535353534§358353
0 3
ER R R I R A I R A I A R R R A R -2
mwwgwhhnhwnowcammmmooooaﬂﬁn s TOUA] s MO OGS FoOTECEST
Soooo0bo00g000000000880008889888
(O\l ﬁ NN g f?l 8 [y} g N NN g N NN NN NN NN NN

Source: bea.gov Seasonally Adjusted at annual rates, Moody's Nov. 2019 Baseline Forecast Source: Census Bureau, New Construction Reports, Moody's Baseline Forecast

6



New Mexico Economic Outlook

»New Mexico Real GDP grew at 3.9% in 2019Q2 over 2018Q2 and growth is
forecasted to continue by BBER and Moody’s Analytics in FY2020

»New Mexico non-farm jobs have grown 2.0% from October 2018 to October
2019

»This represents a growth of 17,300 jobs in New Mexico

»New Mexico construction employment at highest levels in over a decade, mostly
concentrated in Southeastern quadrant of the state

»Leisure and Hospitality grew 5.1% year over year and while employment in
mining has leveled off in recent months, it demonstrated 5.6% growth year over
year based on October figures

» Southeastern New Mexico has continued oil production growth setting new
record levels for rig counts, production, oil generated revenues

»Rig counts have experienced some softening recently as firms focus on
returning capital to investors, rather than growth and capital expenditures

»The December 2019 CREG forecast does not incorporate a near term US
recession but the probability of a recession in FY2020/FY2021 is a risk to the
forecast



New Mexico Economic Outlook

Percent Change‘in NM Real GDP 2014Q1 to 2019Q2, Moody's Forecasts 2019Q3-2021Q4
(Quarter-over-same-Quarter-One-Year-Ago)
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Source: bea.gov, Moody's Baseline, Moderate Recession, and Low Oil Price Scenario Forecasts

> 12\1(?1\% g[lexico Real GDP has experienced continued positive growth since Q3 2017, peaking at 4.3 percent growth in

» Moody’s Baseline forecast projects NM Real GDP to continue at a more moderate pace through 2021

» Moody’s Moderate Recession Scenario estimates negative growth for three quarters starting in 2020Q3
» This scenario is highly unlikely. Moody’s assigns a probability of 11% that the US will enter a recession in the six months

» Moody’s Low Oil Price Scenario is even less likely. Moody’s assigns a probability of less than 5% of this scenario
occurring



New Mexico - Unemployment

» US unemployment is currently at 50 year low

» New Mexico unemployment rate is at 4.8 percent (Oct. 2019), lowest rate since pre-Great Recession
> In combination with slight increases in wages, this moves NM closer towards full-employment

» Forecasted US and NM unemployment remain at current rates through 2020

US and NM Unemployment Rate (percent) : January 2008 to October 2019
Moody's Forecast: November 2019 to December 2020
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New Mexico - Jobs

> After lagging for 11 years New Mexico employment has surpassed pre-Great Recession levels in March 2019
» Employment grew 2.0 percent from October 2018 to October 2019
» Employment growth is forecasted to continue in the near term

> BBER forecast New Mexico employment to grow 1.7 percent in FY2020 and 1.2 percent in FY2021

Percent change in Cumulative Non-Farm Employment in the US and NM: Dec 2007 to October 2019
Moody's Forecast: November 2019 to December 2020
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New Mexico Job Growth by Sector

> 13 sectors are showing year-over-year growth while four sectors have declined

> Strongest percentage growth in Construction, Mining, Leisure & Hospitality

> Strongest growth in number of jobs in Construction, Trade, and Leisure & Hospitality

> Sectors that have declined are Retail Trade, State Government, Other Services, and Information

Percent Change and Level Change in Non-Farm Employment in New Mexico by Sector
October 2018 to October 2019
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Rig Counts Are a Leading Indicator of GRT

> Oil price changes affect rig counts approximately two months later
> Permian Rig counts are a leading indicator of Lea and Eddy County GRT

» The relationship between WTI and rig counts has changed in recent years due to increased efficiencies,
improved technologies and reduced costs

> Ata WTI price above $50, New Mexico can support rig counts at a level near record highs

» The relationship where oil is profitable has changed
» Prior to 2016 high oil prices were needed to be profitable
» 2017 to present high oil prices are not needed to be profitable
Totéi Mbnthly Taxébie Gross Reééipté in Eddy aynd‘ iéa Counties
Compared to NM Oil Price and Permian Horizontal and Directional Rig Count
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Oil Supply, Demand, and Production: World Oil Supply
and Demand

»Forecasted World oil
supply 1s outpacing

World Oil Supply & Demand oil demand in 2020
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Oil Supply, Demand, and Production: National Rig

Counts and Production

Despite the drop in rig counts, drilling activity for oil wells remained flat through Q2-Q3
Completions strongly decelerate towards the end of the year due to exhausted capital budgets

Horizontal spudded and completed US tight oil wells (left axis) and cumulative DUCs (right axis)
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US LTO production is on track to deliver 8.3-8.4 million bpd by the year-end
Our base-case scenario sees growth in 2020, reaching 9.5 million bpd by the year-end

Light Oil Production from US shale plays split by lifecycle
Million barrels per day {bpd)
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»Even with declining rig
counts and spent capital
budgets, national drilling
activity has remained flat

»This is due to the
industry’s completion of
Drilled but Uncompleted
Wells (DUCs)

»Rystad forecasts national

production to slow
through 2020

»Rystad takes into account
» Drilled and producing wells

» Drilled but not yet producing
wells

> Yet to be drilled wells
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Oil Supply, Demand, and Production: Oil Producers

RBC E&P STOCK INDICES

»Producer stock prices are
down

Sort by market cap. or by % change, using the up/down icons to reverse diraction
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Record Levels of Oil Production

» New Mexico experienced record oil production in FY2019 despite lower average oil prices

» New Mexico rigs peaked at 113 in mid-October and have begun to decline in the following weeks
» On December 6%, 2019 New Mexico rig counts were at 103

» Consensus forecast expects average oil prices of $52 in FY2020, $50 in FY2021 and FY2022, and then
increasing to $52 in FY2023 and $53 in FY2024

> Consensus forecast expects oil volumes of 350mm barrels in FY2020, 360mm barrels in Y2021, and
365mm barrels in FY2022

NM Qil Production (1000 barrels), WTI Price ($ per barrel), & NM Rig Count {(number)
January 2012 to November 2019
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Oil and Natural Gas: Top 4 Oil Producing States

» New Mexico experienced the largest percentage production growth among the top four oil producing states

» New Mexico’s share of national production was 7.6% in September 2019, versus 6.4 % in September 2018

glargest g)egcentage share increase among top 4 states and Gulf of Mexico production September-over-
eptember

» Overall these percentages are declining compared to prior months

» North Dakota and Oklahoma experienced the largest changes in production in recent months
» Oklahoma was essentially flat from August 2018 to August 2019

Tdﬁ 4 Oil Producing States in US (thousand barrels)
Jan 2002 to Sept 2019
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New Mexico Oil Production

> New Mexico Oil Production is experiencing an unprecedented oil production boom

from 2017 through the present day

» However, new data shows NM Oil production growth is beginning to slow

New Mexico Oil Production 2015Q1 to 201902
Percent Change: Quarter Over Same Quarter One Year Ago
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General Fund Overview

FY19 FY20 FY21
” »FY2019 GF EEY2020 GE. B BBEs0021 GE
Revenue grew Revenue is I EReyenueis
by 15 percent estimated to forecasted to

19

*Pending 2020 legislative appropriations



Impact of Reduced Revenues — Tax
Stabilization Reserve in Action

TSR Efficiency - Changes in FY21 Revenue Estimate ($ millions) .

m Total Recurring Revenue Reduction m Reduction in Estimated TSR Transfer
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Source: CREG DeceAmber 2019

»Total recurring revenue estimate reduced by $109 million vs. the
August 2019 estimate (mostly due to oil and gas revenues)

» Estimated TSR transfer in FY21 absorbs $80 million of reduction =



Consensus Revenue Summary

Table 1
December 2019 Consensus General Fund Forecast
(Millions of Dollars)
FY19 FY20 FY21
3 Millions |% Change | $ Millions |% Change | $ Millions | % Change
General Sales $2,738 12.30% | $3,012 10.0% 33,056 1.5%
Selective Sales $543 3.30% 3560 3.0% 574 2.6%
Income Taxes $1,795 10.40% | $1,679 -6.5% 31,678 -0.1%
0&G Revenue $1,704 89.20% | %1,319 -22.6% $1,365 3.4%
Investment Income 3946 17.80% $979 3.5% 3985 0.6%
Other 3284 11.11% 3228 -19.9% 5224 -1.4%
Total Recurring Revenue | $8,010 17.50% | $7,776 -2.9% $7,883 1.4%

»Total recurring GF revenue increased in FY2019 by 17.5%

»Total recurring GF revenue decreases in FY2020 due to a large unprecedented FML

payment in FY2019

> Total recurring GF revenue is estimated to increase FY2021 by 1.4%
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Consensus Revenue Summary

Table 2
December 2019 Revisions (Change from August 2019 Estimate)
{Millions of Dollars)
Gross . Personal |Corporate| Energy- |Investmen s Tntal‘
! . Selective | ; Other |Recurrin
Fiscal Year receipts income | income related |t/Interest
sales taxes ; revenues g
tax tax tax revenues | earnings
Revenue
FY19 ($12) $7 $29 (51) 30 $3 360 386
FY20 $4 $4 338 (330) ($28) $1 $7 (84)
FY21 (30) 34 316 (832) (394) (34) $2 (8109)

* Excludes O&G School Tax to Tax Stabilization Reserve

»In FY2019 General Fund revenue ended the year $86 million above the previously
forecasted level

>In FY2020 General Fund was revised downward by $4 million from the August 2019
estimate, effectively unchanged

»The FY2021 GF revenue estimate was revised down by $109 million to $7.882 billion

»Major changes in the reduced GF revenue for FY21 relate to decreasing oil production growth
with continued modest oil prices, impacting energy-related revenues

»Modeling improvements resulting in better estimates of the effects of the Manufacturers and rate
tax cuts. This also agrees more closely with current tracking for FY20

»Personal Income Tax experiences growth in the near term due growth in employment and wages
and salaries, however, this growth slows in FY2021
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Energy Related Revenues

» After an unprecedented large Federal Mineral Leasing payment in FY 19, FML is expected
to return to trend beginning in FY20. Moving forward the largest gains in energy related
revenues are coming from FML

Estimated Severance and Rents and Royalties Revenues for FY19, FY20, and FY21 ($ millions)

M Severance Taxes M Rents and Royalties
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Source: CREG December2019
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General Fund Gross Receipts Taxes:
FY20 YTD

GRT has increased 13.6% in FY2020Q1 over FY2019Q1

GRT growth excluding Eddy and Lea counties was 8.6% in Q1 of FY20 Y/Y

GRT growth in Eddy and Lea Counties and Out of State was 23.6%

August accrual period GRT was an all-time high (most recent month)

As a share of total, Bernalillo has decreased from 31.9 % to 28.4% from FY11 to FY19
Eddy and Lea county share of total has increased from 12.8% to 21.6% FY11 to FY19

vV V ¥V VY V V

FY 20 Q1 Y/Y % Change FY 20 Q1 TGR Share
San Juan  RioArriba Taos Colfax Union San Juan  RioArriba Taos Colfax Union
8.5% 5.4% 10.1% 60.3% 9.4% 4.4% 0.6% 1.1% 0.5% 0.2%
McKinley = Sandoval Los Mora HEEIRE McKinley = Sandoval Los Mora | Harding  Quay
12.1% 13.3% 31.9% 16.5% 20.2% = -23.8% 1.7% 2.5% 3.0% 0.1% | 0.0% 0.2%
cbola  Bernalillo Santa Fe  san Curry Cibola Santa Fe  san Curry
15.7% 4.1% 8.7% 33.9% 4.3% 0.6% 6.6% 0.7% 1.4%
Catron Valencia Torrance  Guadalupe R g Catron Valencia Torrance  Guadalupe Bz; Roosevel
8.9% 0.7% 38.9% 6.6% 0.1% 1.3% 0.3% 0.1% | 0.0% 0.8%
Grant Sierra Socorro Lincoln Lea Grant Sierra Socorro Lincoln Lea
2.9% -7.3% -2.6% 12.3% 9.2% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.9%
tuna  Dofia Ana  Otero = Chaves  Eddy tuna  Dofia Ana  Otero  Chaves
-19.8% 4.2% 4.2% 54.2% 26.5% 0.4% 5.4% 1.4% 1.9%

Hidalgo Hidalgo

-18.0% Out-of-State:32.9% 0.1% Out-of-State: 14.6% 24



General Fund Oil and Natural Gas Related Revenues

Total Revenue from Severance Taxes, Rents and Royalties &
Oil and Natural Gas Related GRT as a Percent of Total General Fund Revenue > FYZO 1 9 tOtal General Fund
grew by 15% over FY2018

I Oil and Natural Gas Related Revenue (left y-axis)
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FY21, highlighting the
need for additional tax
stabilization measures
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Oil & Gas School Tax to Stabilization Reserve

Oil and Gas School Tax Stabilization Reserve Intercept Effect (millions)

v Tax Stabilization Reserve @ Direct General fund CREG
, 800 Estimates
Actual Transfers to Tax
700 Stabilization Reserve
Begin s0g 173 ‘4 ///,’
ol
- %478
5. % 7 2
o 7 72 7 B
133/ 7 7 2 B B
500 \Goin &
Y550
7z
f 7 &
400

300
200

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Note: Transfers to the Tax Stabilization Reserve began to take effect in FY19

Until FY19, all Qil and Gas School Tax Revenues were sent to the GF

> Starting in FY19, Tax Stabilization Reserve begins to hedges state operating revenues

against volatile Oil & Natural Gas Sector
» FY2019 transfer to TSR $183 million
» FY2020 estimated transfer to TSR $206 million
» FY2021 estimated transfer to TSR $173 million
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General Fund Financial Summary

($ in millions)

Beginning Balance $1,184.7 | $1,833.3 $2,406.7
(General Fund Reserves)

Total Revenue $8,009.5 $7,776.4 $7,882.5
(Recurring Revenue)

Spending (36,339.8) (57.0852) “New Money”
(Recurring Appropriations) $797 million
Reserve Transfers, etc. $394.5 $288.1

Ending Balance $1,833.3 $2,406.7

(General Fund Reserves)

General Fund Reserves as a 28.9% 34.0%*

Percent of Recurring
Appropriations

*Pending 2020 legislative appropriations
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Risks to the Forecast

Negative Risks

» Risk of oil price or production volume declining
» Significant rig count decline

> Natural gas constraints create uncertainty in natural gas prices and oil production

» Unexpected changes in international oil market

» US trade war with China creates uncertainty

> Risk of a US recession on the horizon
> IHS has probability of US entering a recession in 2020 at 19%
» Moody’s Analytics probability of the US entering a recession in the next six months at 11%
» Predicting when a recession will occur and how severe is impossible, but taking preemptive

measures 1s a must

»NM oil and natural gas revenue is uniquely exposed to changes in federal policy
Positive Risks

» Oil production volume has exceeded forecasts in recent years

» Natural gas pipeline constraints are being addressed

» Ol pipeline capacity has expanded and has the capacity to absorb growth rates experienced in the
last two years

> Increased federal expenditures in the areas of national security
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Risk to the Forecast — Positive Risk continued

RS SRS 3 S e 5 3 A5 A5 RIS 5O

Permian Crude & Condensate Production vs. Takeaway Capacity

9
8 W Jupiter
—Wink-to-Webster
! Midiand to ECHO 2 Expansion
6 Gray Oak
; ) W Fermian Express IV
g — EPIC
A m— Cactus i
" m—Widdiand 1o ECHO 2
i Local Refining
i m—Eizting Pipelnes (pre-2019)
1 wm— Froduction (8/22/18 WTI Strip)
sevsseres Production {$70/bbl WTI)
D:aa:aaaaaaaannnznnnunnnnaaxannnn
8288828832883 2383338 32883380338
i i o et e b deda e o o o Source: Enverus ProdCast and analysis 1

Source: Enverus (formally Drillinginfo)

> As oil pipeline constraints ease in the Permian, NM oil producers
will be able to transport oil more easily to refineries
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NM Oil Production and Historical Forecasts

» New Level of NM Oil Production challenges the forecasts
» Greater exposure to downside risks

New Mexico Annual Oil Production and Forecasts
(Barrels/FY)

B NM Annual Oil Barrels
Forecasts:
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100
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e Dec-19
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* Aug-18
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—

FY2012
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FY2023
FY2024
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Source: CREG Deoem_ber 2019 = Wi P S g
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Stress Testing the Forecast

>

>

A recession or oil market downturn may last multiple fiscal years, driving the need to
increase reserves

New Mexico is both exposed to an energy downturn and a recession at the national
level

General Fund Revenue Sensitivity Analysis

(in millions)
$7,500
s | ow Oil Price Scenario
$7,000 $790
mumn Moderate Recession Scenario $590
$6,500
mmsn Stronger Near-Term Growth Scenario $145
$6,000
i B aseline
55,500
-$365
55,000
$4,500 :
=340 -$1,160
$4,000
$3,500
FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 Fy20 Fy21 Fy22
*Includes revenues from severance taxes (including any tax stabilization reserve distributions), federal
mineral leasing payments, personal income taxes, and gross receipts taxes. Source: December 2019 Consensus Revenue Estimate

Source: CREG December 2013, Moa;{y's Analytics
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Revenues are Projected to significantly exceed 10-
Year Trend

Volatility in Majo»i' General Fund Revenue Sources
Deviation from 10-year trend line (S millions)

| Forecast
8,500 i
!
+1,565 | +1263 +L195
7,500
500 Major GF
Revenues :
'10- year trend
i
5,500 ?
1
1
1
I
i
[}
4,500 H
]
]
Mote: based on 2009-2018 Trend :
|
3,500

20069 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2015 2020 2021

Source:r CREG D-ecember 2019 Revenue Estimatg
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Appendix 1a

FY19 FY20 FY21
Change % Change Change %
Dec 2019 Change Change
R Soine Aug 2015 ] from Change \J R Aug2019 Dec201%  from 9% Change $ SR Aug2019 Dec2013 from  Change $Change
Prelim, o Prior from FYig Est. Est, Prior fromFY19 Y19 Est, Est. Prior from from FY20
(Aug.19)  FY18 (Aug. 15) (Aug.19)  FY20
Base Gross Receipts Tax 2,791.8 i 2,772.8 {zé.a) 9.8% 2465 35,0358 30838 4.0 11.2% 311.0 3,077.0 &é91.9 148 0.3% a1
F&M Hold Harmless Payments (1204) (113.4) 7.0 | -84% 104 || (1148) (1550) (404) 367%  (s16)|| (1062) (1214) (152} -21.7% 336
NET Gross Receipts Tax 26714 2,6594 (12.0) 11.7% 2783 29252 2,9288 3.6 10.19% 2694 29708 25704 (0.4) 149% 417
Compensating Tax 78.7 78.3 (04) 395% 222 829 825 : £.0% 47 854 B5.4 5 3.09 25
TOTAL GENERAL SALES 27503 2,737.7 (124) 12.39% 3005 3,0081 30117 3.6 10.09% 274.0 3,0563 30559 (0.4) 1.5%% 442
Tobacee Taxes 77.6 75.4 (2.2} -3.8% (2.9) B9.4 886 (0.8) 17.59% 132 BS.0 88.0 (1.0} -0.7% (0.6)
Liquor Excise 254 25.3 (0.1) 6.2% 15 223 23.2 1.0 ~-B.1%9%6 (2.1) 223 23.2 1.0 0.0% 0.0
Insurance Taxes 1848 216.3 315 20.5% 36,8 198.7 206.1 74 -4.7% (10.2) 206.5 215.1 8.6 44% 5.0
Fire Protection Fund Rewversion 226 - (22.6) -100.0%% (20.0) 16.9 169 - 169 174 174 - 3.0% 0.5
Motor Vehicle Excise 152.6 1525 (0.1)  -1.0%% (1.5) 1538 150.0 (3.8) -1.7% (2.5) 158.2 153.5 47) 23% 35
Gaming Excise 64.8 645 0.1 4.69% 2.8 66.7 66.5 (0.2} 2.59 1.6 £9.3 (3:3:3 (0.5) 3.5% 23
Leased Vehicle & Other B.7 8.7 0.0 6,696 0.5 Bl 8.3 o2 -5.006 [0.4) Bl 8.3 0.2 0.096 -
TOTAL SELECTIVE SALES 5364 543.2 6.8 3.3% 17.3 5559 559.7 38 3.0% 165 5708 574.4 3.6 2.6% 147
Personal Income Tax 16428 16720 29.2 10.196 1531 15850 16233 383 -2.9% (48.7) 1,645.0 1.660.6 156 2.3% 37.3
Gross Corporate Income Tax 1740 172.8 (1.2) 103% 162 1558 1344 (21.3)  -222% (384) 1594 1340 (254} -D.3% (0.5)
CIT Refundable Credits (500) (50.0) : 0.0% S (70.0)  (78.8) e8)  s76% (28|l @107 (1169 (62) 48.4% (38.1)
NET Corporate Income Tax 1240 122.8 (1.2) 15.296 162 B5.B 55.6 (30.1) -54.7% (67.2) 4B.7 171 (31.6) -69.3% (38.6)
TOTAL INCOME TAXES 1,7668 17948 28.0 10.4%6 1653 16707 16785 8.2 -6.5%  [(1159) 16937 16777 (16.0) -0.19% (1.2)
Gross Oil and Gas Schaol Tax 5693 5554 (13.9) 232% 1046 609.1 5884 (20.7} 6.0% 33.0 684.0 597.5 (86.5) 1.5% 9.1
| Excess to Tax. Stabilization Reserve (1968) (182.8)7 (140) n/a n/a (2243) (2064} (17.9) 12.9% (23.6) (2528) (1732} (75.6) -161% 332
NET 0il & Gas School Tax 87258 3725 0.0 n/a n/a 3848 3820 (2.8) 2,59 9.5 4312 4243 (69) 1119 423
0il Conservation Tax 29.6 287 (0.8) 254% 58 324 312 (1.2) B.79% 2.5 361 316 (4.5) 1.3% 0.4
Resources Excise Tax 76 7.8 0.2 -8.6%6 0.7 77 74 (0.3) -5.5% (04)) 7.7 7.5 (0.2) 1.4% 0.1
Natural Gas Processors Tax 149 15.1 0.2 39.5% 43 143 143 - -5.5% (0.8 11.7 9.5 2.2) -33.6% [4.8_]_[
TOTAL SEVERANCE TAXES 4246 4242 (0.4] -140% (683) 439.2 4345 (4.3) 25% 10.7 486.7 4729 (13.8) 8.796 38.0
LICENSE FEES 51.7 554 a7 | -9.2% (5.6) 52.8 528 5 -4.8% (2.6) 533 533 : 119 0.6
LGPF Interest 6380 6387 0.7 8.9% 521 6675 6718 4.3 5.29% 33.1 7014 696.5 (45) 3.79% 24.7
STO Interest B45 86,9 24 136140 B80.5 B85.0 82.1 (2.8) -5.5%9 (4.8)] 563 59.5 3.2  -27.5% (22.6)
STPF Interest 2206 220.6 - 4.9% 10.2 2253 2253 - 2.19% 46 2315 2254 2.1) 1.8% 41
TOTAL INTEREST 943.1 946.2 3.0 17.8% 1433 977.7 9751 14 3.59% 33.0 589.1 9B5.4 (3.7) 0.6%96 6.2
Federal Mineral Leasing 1,1463 11468 05 10329 5826 B33B  B104 (234)  -29.3%  [(3364) B974  B173 (80.2)  0.9% 69
State Land Office 1325 1325 - 18.4%% 20.6 740 740 - -44.1% (585) 745 745 - 0.7% 0.5
TOTAL RENTS & ROYALTIES 12788 1,279.3 0.5 B9.206 603.2 507.8 8844 (23.4) -30.9%  [394.9) 9719 8918 (80.2) 0.896 T4
TRIBAL REVENUE SHARING 765 784 15 15.29% 103 785 B80.1 1.6 2.19% 1.6 B804 B2.0 16 249% 1.5
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 523 53.6 13 14.3% 6.7 49.4 494 - ~7.9%9% (42) 452 49.2 - -0.49%% [0.2)
REVERSIONS 43.0 96.7 53.7 21.3% 17.0 40.0 45.5 5.5 -53.0% (51.2) 40.0 40.0 - -12,19% (5.5)
TOTAL RECURRING 7.923.7 8,009.5 B5.B 17.5% 1,193.0 77801 7.7764 (3.7) -2.9% [233.0) 79914 7.BB25 (108.3) 14% 106.1
TOTAL NONRECURRING (100.0} (99.2) 0.8 -253.1% (164.0) - 2B.8 288 -129.13%6 128.0 - - -100.09% (28.8)
GRAND TOTAL 7,823.7 7,910.3 B6.6 st 1,029.0 7,780.1 7,805.2 25.2 -1.3% I 105.0 l 7,9914 7.882.5 (108.8) Iﬂ 77.3
Note: Columns in blue show difference between D 2015C Ri Estimate and August 2019 Consensus Revenue Estimate |
Note: Columns in red show year-over-year growth d in the D ber 2015 C i
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Appendix 1b

FY22 FY23 FY24
Change 9% Change 9% Change 9%
S R A Aug2019 Dec2019 from  Change "::;" Aug2019 Dec2019 from  Change su‘“"ﬂ Aug2019 Dec2015 from  Change 52‘::"
Est. Est. Prior from e Est, Est. Prior from o Est, Est, Prior from e
(Aug.19)  FY21 (Aug.19) = FYa22 ) (Aug.19)  FY23
Base Gross Receipts Tax 31352 35,0632 (72.0). -09%  (287)| | 322725 31352 (88.2)  25% 761 33255 32425 (83.0) 3.3% 1032
F&M Hold Harmless Payments (9653) (113.4)  (165) -66% 20 (87.0) (1050) (180} -7.4% 83 (768)  (964)  (15.6) -83% a7
NET Gross Receipts Tax 3,0383 25949.8 (8B5) -0.79% (20.6)] | 31405 30343  (1062) 29%  Bes 32487 31461  (102.5)  3.79% 1119
Compensating Tax BB.O BB.0 - 3.0% 26 506 0.6 - 3.0% 2.6 534 934 z 3.0% 2.7
TOTAL GENERAL SALES 3,126.3 3,037.8 (88.5) -0.6% (18.1) 32,2311 3,1249 (106.2) 2.9% 871 3,342.0 3,238.5 (102.5) 3.79% 114.6
Tobacce Taxes BB.2 B88.2 - 0.2% 02 B74 B6.S (0.5} -1.5%% 1.3) B&.6 B5.6 (1.0) -15%% (1.3)]
Liquor Excise 223 22.3 - -4.29 (1.0} 222 22.2 - -0.19% (0.0) 223 221 - -0.49% (0.1)
Insurance Taxes 2146 221.9 7.3 3.2% 6.8 222.6 228.0 54 2.7% 6.1 230.9 234.1 3.2 2.7% 6.1
Fire Protection Fund Reversion 18.0 1B8.0 - 3.0% 0.5 18,5 185 - 3.0%¢ 0.5 e80! 19 - 3.09 0.6
Motor Vehicle Excise 1343 1315 (2.8) -14.3% (22.0) 1382 136.0 (2.2 34% 45 1421 1408 (1.3) 3.5% 4.8
Gaming Excise 714 70.9 (0.5) 3.19% 2.1 73.2 724 (0.8) 2.19% 15 745 735 (1.0} 1.5% 11
Leased Vehicle & Other B.1 B3 0.2 0.0% - 8.1 8.2 0.1 -1.29% (0.1) 8.0 - (8.0) -100.09% (8.2)
TOTAL SELECTIVE SALES 556.9 561.0 4.2 -2.3% (13.4) 570.2 572.2 2.0 2.0%9 132 583.3 575.2 (8.1) 0.5% 3.0
Personal Income Tax 1,713.8 1,707.1 (6.7) 2.8% 46.5 1,7657 1,748.1 (17.6) 2.4% 41.0 18184 1,790.1 (28.3) 24% 42.0
Gross Corporate Income Tax 1631 1333 (29.8)| -0.5% (0.7) 1669 1326 (343} -05%  (0.7) 1708 1326 (332)  0.0% (0.1}
CIT Refundable Credits (145.0) (145.0) : 2400 (283)| | (s50) (1650 5 13.8%  (20.0) (1550} (155.0) ; 619 10.0
NET Corporate Income Tax 18.1 (11.7) (29.8) -168.3%9 ;23.8] 39 (32.4) (34.3) 177.2% ;20. 158 (22.4) (38.2) -30.79% 9.5
TOTAL INCOME TANES 17319 16955 (36.5) 1.19% 17.7 17677 17157 (51.5) 1.2% 203 18341 1767.6 (66.5) 3.0% 51.9
Gross Oil and Gas School Tax 7592 618.6 (140.6} 3.5% 211 8441 654.4 (185.7) 5.8% 35.8 927.8 680.0 (247.3) 3.9% 25.6
Excess to Tax. Stabilization Reserve (2353} (1150} (1163} -31.3% 542 (225.3) (s1.8) (137.5) -225% 2722 (234.7) (722} (157.5) -155% 146
NET 0il & Gas School Tax 5239 499.6 (24.3) 17.79% 457.3 6148 562.6 (52.2 12,696 63,0 693.1 602.8 (50.3) 71% 40.2
0Oil Conservation Tax 359 32,5 (7.4) 2.8% 0.5 444 344 (10.0) 5.89% 1.5 48.7 35.7 (13.0) 3.8% 13
Resources Excise Tax 74 7.2 (0.2) -40%  (03) 7.1 7.0 (0.1) -28%  (0.2) 7.1 7.0 (01)  0.0% B
Natural Gas Processors Tax 5.8 3.0 (0.8) -5.3% (0.5) 121 10.6 (1.5) 17.8% 1.6 134 shabgl (2.1} 6.6% 0.7
TOTAL SEVERANCE TANES 581.0 548.3 (32.7) 1559 754 6784 6146 (63.8) 12.1%% 663 762.3 656.8 (105.5) 6.9% 422
LICENSE FEES 54.0 54.0 1.2% 0.6 547 54.7 - 1.3% 0.7 554 554 ~ 1.4% 0.8
LGPF Interest 7460 7374 (86) 53% 405 7946  783.0 (11.6) 629 456 8362 822 (13.8) 5.0 394
STO Interest B5.7 66.8 151 12.39% 7.3 719 72.3 0.4 8.296 55 719 72.3 0.4 0.096 -
STPF Interest 240.8 236.7 (4.1) 3.29% 74 2504 2441 (6.4) 3.1% 74 257.5 2486 (8.9) 1.9% 45
TOTAL INTEREST 1,052.5 1.040.5 (11.6) 5.6% 555 11169 10994 (17.6) 5.6% 585 11656 11433 (22.3) 4.0% 43.9
Federal Mineral Leasing 585.2 829.8 (155.4) 1.5% 12.6 1,086.3 866.5 (215.8) 4.4% 36.7 1,193.9 901.8 (292.1) 4.19% 35.3
State Land Office 747 74.7 - 0.2%9% 0.2 75.0 75.0 - 0.49% 0.3 75.5 75.5 - 0.6% 0.5
TOTAL RENTS & ROYALTIES 1,059.9 904.5 (155.4) 1.4% 12.7 1,161.3 9415 219.8) 419 37.0 1,269.3 977.3 (292.1) 3.8% 35,8
TRIBAL REVENUE SHARING B2.2 83.8 1.6 2.2% 1.8 831 B4.7 1.6 1196 0.5 85.8 B74 1.7 3.29% 2.7
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS [ 494 454 - 0.5% 0.2 " 494 494 - 0.03¢6 0.0 49.9 495 - 1.09% 0.5
REVERSIONS 40.0 40.0 - 0.0% - 40.0 40.0 = 0.09¢ = 40.0 40.0 - 0.09% =
TOTAL RECURRING B3340 B.015.2 (318.9) 1.7% 132.6 B8,752.7 8.297.1 (455.6) 3.59% 2820 95,1B7.8  B.552.5 (595.3) 3.69% 2953
TOTAL NONRECURRING - - - - = - ~ = ¥
GRAND TOTAL B334.0 B0152 (318.9) 1.79% 132.6 8,752.7 8.297.1 (45 5.§] 3.506 282.0 S5,187.8 - (9,187.8) -100.096 [&297.1'
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Appendix 2

U.S. and New Mexico Economic Indicators

FY19 FY 20 Y29 FY22 FY23 Fy24
Aug 19 Dec 19 | Aug 19 Dec 19 | Aug 19 Dec 19 | Aug 19 Dec 19 | Aug 19 Dec 19 | Aug 19 Dec 19
Forecast | Forecast| Forecast | Forecast| Forecast | Forecast| Forecast | Forecast| Forecast | Forecast| Forecast | Forecast

National Economic Indicators
Gl US Real GDP Growth (annual avg., % O )* 2.6 2.6 2.2 2.0 2.3 22 1.9 1T 15F 1.5 1.6 1T
Moody's US Real GDP Growth (annual avg. ,% YOY* 2.6 26 2.0 2.0 B 155 2.9 2.9 2.0 2.5 2.2 2.2
Gl US Inflation Rate (CPIU, annual avg., % YOy ** 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.6 2.3 Prs 2.4 2.5 2.5 25
Moody's US Inflation Rate (CPI-U, annual avg., % YOY j** 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.4 23 2.3 2.3 2.3
fel] Federal Funds Rate (%} 22 2.2 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.8 2.4 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.6
Moody's Federal Funds Rate (%) 2.2 2.2 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.4 23 2.0 29 27 3.0 3.0

New Mexico Labor Market and Income Data
BBER MM Non-Agricultural Employment Growth (%) 1.5 N ] 1.8 1.7 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8
Moody's NM MNon-Agricultural Employment Growth (%) 1.4 1.4 1.4 G ] 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.9 0.6 0.6
BBER NM Mominal Personal Income Groweth (%6)**== 3.8 3.8 4.8 5.7 4.0 3.8 4.8 4.5 4.4 4.2 4.4 4.5
Moody's MM MNominal Personal Income Growth (% )*** 4.6 4.6 4.4 4.6 3.1 2.8 3.6 3.6 4.0 4.1 < 3.6
BBER MM Total Wages & Salaries Growth (%) 4.8 4.8 5.1 5.8 4.6 4.8 4.2 3.9 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6
Moody's NM Total VWages & Salaries Growth (%) 4.9 4.9 4.1 5.2 2.0 2.1 1 1.8 2.8 3.0 2.8 20y
BBER MM Private Wages & Salaries Growth (%) 5.5 e 5.2 5.4 5.0 4.7 4.4 4.1 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.0
BBER MM Real Gross State Product (% YOY) 2.4 2.4 1.6 1.9 1.4 1.2 1.2 123 1.1 122 1.1 9.4
Moody's MM Real Gross State Product (% Y OY') 3T 3.7 3.2 3.4 1.9 1.9 2.6 27T 2.1 252 2.3 202
CREG MM Gross Qil Price (S/barrel} $51.80 $51.51 $52.50 S52.00 S$52.00 250.00 $52.00 S50.00 $54.00 $52.00 $55.50 S53.00
CREG NM hMet Qil Price (SYbarrel)*==** $45.58 S$45.25 $46.20 $45.75 S45.75 $44.00 34575 S44.00 S47.50 S$45.75 $48.85 S$46.65
BBER Oil Wolumes (millicn barrels) 302.7 302.7 361.8 341.3 389.5 370.3 404.2 384.6 416.9 297.0 428.0 407.9
CREG MM Taxable Qil Wolumes (milicn barrels) 298.0 300.4 356.3 350.0 399.6 360.0 438.3 3685.0 475.0 375.0 512.8 385.0

MM Taxable Qil Welumes (%% O™ growth) 45 8% 45 8% 19.6% 16.5% 12.2% 2.9% 9. 7% 1.4% 8.4% 2.7% 8.0%. 2. 7%
CREG MM Gross Gas Price ($ per thousand cubic feety=*= $3.05 $3.08 $2.00 $2.10 $2.25 82.25 §2.50 $2.50 $2.50 52.50 52.50 52.50
CREG MM MNet Gas Price (8 per thousand cubic feet)*s*== $2.20 $2.18 51.32 $1.26 $1.51 51.47 31.70 $1.67 $1.70 S1.67 $1.70 $1.67
BBER Gas Volumes (billion cubic feet) 1,602 1,602 1,679 1,696 1,718 1.758 1,748 1,798 1.749 1,813 1,714 1,779
CREG NI Taxable Gas “Wolumes (billion cubic feet) 1,575 1,562 1,662 1,610 1,745 1,625 1,832 1,650 1,914 1,865 2,001 1,675

MM Taxable Gas Veolumes (%Y OY growthy 15.7% 15.7% 5.5% 3.19% 5 0% 0.9%: 5.0% 1.5% 4.5% 0.9% 4.5% 0.6%

Motes

* Real GDP is BEA chained 2012 dollars, bilions, annual rate

** CPlis all urban, BLS 1982-84=1.00 base

***Nominal Personal Income growth rates are for the calendar year in which each fiscal year begins
****The gross gas prices are estimated using a formula of NYMEX, ElL&, and IHS Markit (Nowvember} future prices

*==£**The net oil and gas prices represent calculated prices based on taxable values of the product after deductions for transportation, processing, and royalties
Sources: BBER - October 2019 FOR-UMM baseline.

DFA Notes

* Real GDP is BEA chained 2012 dollars, bilions, annual rate

** CPlis all urban, BLS 1982-84=1.00 base.

IHS Global Insight - November 2019 baseline.

***Mominal Personal Income growth rates are for the calendar year in which each fiscal year begins
****The gross gas prices are estimated using a formula of NYMEX, El&, and Moodys (Movember) future prices

===**The net oil and gas prices represent calculated prices based on taxable values of the product after deductions for transportation, processing, and royalties
Sources: November 2048 Moodyis sconomy.-com basefine: ' .
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Appendix 4a

Bernalillo
Catron
Chaves
Cibola
Colfax
Curry

De Baca
Dona Ana
Eddy
Grant
Guadalupe
Harding
Hidalgo
Lea
Lincoln
Los Alamos
Luna
Mckinley
Mora
Otero
Quay

Rio Arriba
Roosevelt
San Juan
San Miguel
Sandoval
Santa Fe
Sierra
Socorro
Taos
Torrance
Union
Valencia
Out of State

County Level Detail: Gross Receipts Tax Growth Impact on General Fund

a b c d e
FY 2018 FY 2019
FYISTGRS | | FinalFyagTers TonievelChange  TGR%Change o o ifund
millions millions feom Pty frgmiF VABlyer GRT $millions
FY18 FY18

17,924 18,425 501 2.8% 20.0¢
35 36 0 0.4% 0.04
1,257 1,194 (63) -5.0% -2.9)
381 346 (34) -9.0% -1.4
281 254 (28) -9.8% 1.1
932 969 37 3.9% 1.9
2 35 8 30.8% 0.3
3,706 3,729 23 0.6% 0.9
5,185 6,986 1,800 34.7% 82.8}
481 494 14 2.9% 0.6
99 91 (8) -8.1% -0.3]
16 20 4 26.7% 0.2
192 74 (119) -61.7% -4.8
5,153 7,041 1,887 36.6% 85.9
520 538 18 3.5% 0.7
1,392 1,639 248 17.8% 9.7
409 351 (s8) -14.1% -2.3)
1,052 1,096 a4 A4.2% 1.8
41 38 (3) -6,2% -0.1
928 960 32 3.4% 1.3
147 165 18 12.1% 0.7
413 408 (5) -1.1% -0.2)
284 265 (18) -6.5% -0.7]
3,141 2,846 (295) -9.4% -11.§
379 372 (7) -1.9% -0.3]
1,495 1,597 102 6.8% 4.1
4,068 4,208 140 3.4% S. 6
164 176 2 7.5% 0.5}
191 198 7 3.6% 0.3}
676 690 14 2.0% 0.5
208 158 (50) -24.1% -2.0
107 111 4 4.0% 0.2
1,053 1,043 (10) 1.0% 0.4
6,193 8,352 2,159 34.9% 110.7|
58,532 64,908 6,376 10.9% 300.3
b-a (b-a)/a c*f

Approx Effe ctive Rate
into General Fund
Before Earmarks,

Credits, HH Dist. Etc.
4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.6%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.6%

4.0%

3.9%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

5.125%

4.2%

Current Census
est. for
Population as of
July 1, 2018
678,701
3,578
64,689
26,746
12,110
49,437
1,781
217,522
57,900
27,346
4,341
655
4,240
69,611
19,556
15,101
23,963
72,290
4,506
66,781
8,253
39,006
18,743
125,043
27,591
145,179
150,056
10,968
16,735
32,835
15,591
4,118
76,456

2,095,428

. % of FY19 % of Y19
Population FY19 TGR NM il NM
% of NM % of NM Vol Natural
Gas Vol.
32.4% 1 28.4%
0.2% 0.1%
3.1%) 1.8% 05%|  0.9%
1.3% 0.5%
0.6% 0.4% 0.0%]  14%
24%| 1.5%
0.1% 0.1%
10.4% | 5.7%
2.8% [T 10.8% 74029 IB55%
1.3%|  0.8%
0.2% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.1%
3.3% [ 10.8% W54, 7% R4 8%
0.9%|  0.8%
0.9% | 2.5%
1.1% 0.5%
3.4% 1 1.7%
0.2% 0.1%
3.2%0  1.5%
0.4% 0.3%
1.9% 0.6% 0.7% IA6.8%
0.9% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1%
6.0 44%|  3.0% BES%
1.3% 0.6%
6.9%|  2.5% 07%|  10%
7.2% 0 6.5%
0.5% 0.3%
0.8% 0.3%
1.6%| 1.1%
0.7% 0.2%
0.2% 0.2%
3.6% 0 1.6%
I 12.9%
100.0%  100.0%  100% 100%
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Appendix 4b

County Level Detail: Gross Receipts Tax Growth Impact on General Fund

a b c d e f
FY19Q1 FY20Q1
FY19Q1TGR FEOQLTERY | oo e Change TORMChatRe o5 Ganers) it ey e Population | 20Q1 % of FY20 %cflf -
Sm]||ions millions from FY20 Q1 over from FY20Q1over Fund GRTSmiIIIons Before Earmarks, Population as of % of NM IGR%iof. QUNMIOH] Natural
FY19Q1 Fy19Q1 Credits, HH Dist. Etc. July 1, 2018 NM vel; Gas Vol.

Bernalillo 4,625 4,815 189 4.1% 7.6 4.0% 678,701 32.4% [726.5%
Catron 9 10 1 8.9% 0.0 4.0% 3,578 0.2% 0.1%
Chaves 222 342 120 54.2% 48 4.0% 64,689 3.1% ] 1.9% 0.4%|  05%
Cibola 88 102 14 15.7% 0.6 4.0% 26,746 1.3% 0.6%
Colfax 52 83 31 60.3% 172 4.0% 12,110 0.6% 0.5% 0.0%|  0.9%
Curry 241 251 10 4.3% 0.4 4.0% 49,437 24% |  1.4%
De Baca 14 8 (6) -42.6% -0.2 4.0% 1,781 0.1% 0.0%
Dona Ana 935 974 39 4.2% 1.6 4.0% 217,522 10.4% || 5.4%
Eddy 1,701 2,151 450 26.5% 20.7) 4.6% 57,900 2.8% [ 11.8% I 401%
Grant 124 127 4 2.9% 0.1 4.0% 27,346 13%|  0.7%
Guadalupe 22 23 1 6.6% 0.1 4.0% 4,341 0.2% 0.1%
Harding 6 5 (1) -20.2% 0.0 4.0% 655 0.0% 0.0%
Hidalgo 20 16 (4) -18.0% -0.1 4.0% 4,240 0.2% 0.1%
Lea 1,647 1,800 152 9.2% 6.9 4.6% 69,611 33% [ | 9.9% l57.0%
Lincoln 150 168 18 12.3% 0.7 4.0% 19,556 0.9%|  0.9%
Los Alamos 213 545 132 31.9% 5.1 3.9% 19,101 0.9% !  3.0%
Luna 99 79 (20) -19.8% -0.8 4.0% 23,963 1.1%|  0.4%
Mckinley 269 301 32 12.1% 13 4.0% 72,290 3.4% | 1.7%
Mora 10 11 2 16.5% 0.1 4.0% 4,506 0.2% 0.1%
Otero 242 252 10 4.2% 0.4 4.0% 66,781 3.2%) 1.4%
Quay 47 36 (11) -23.8% -0.4 4.0% 8,253 0.4% 0.2%
Rio Arriba 105 111 6 5.4% 0.2 4.0% 39,006 1.9% 0.6% 0.4% I]12.2%
Roosevelt 65 144 78 119.9% 3.1 4.0% 18,743 0.9%| 08% 0.1% 0.1%
SanJuan 735 798 63 8.5% 2.5 4.0% 125,043 6.0% | 4.4%|  1.3%B18.0%
San Miguel 90 121 31 33.9% 19 4.0% 27,591 13%|  07%
Sandoval 394 446 52 13.3% 2.1 4.0% 145,179 6.9% 25%| 06%| 0.7%
Santa Fe 1,098 1,193 % 8.7% 3.8 4.0% 150,056 7.2% | 6.6%
Sierra 47 a (3) -7.3% -0.1 4.0% 10,968 0.5% 0.2%
Socorro 56 54 (1) -2.6% 0.1 4.0% 16,735 0.8% 0.3%
Taos 176 194 18 10.1% 0.7 4.0% 32,835 1.6%|  1.1%
Torrance 42 58 16 38.9% 0.6 4.0% 15,591 0.7% 0.3%
Union 32 35 3 9.4% 0.1 4.0% 4,118 0.2% 0.2%
Valencia 242 244 2 0.7% 0.1 4.0% 76,456 3.6%|  1.3%
Out of State 2,000 2,659 659 32.9% 33.8 5.125% [ 126%

16,016 18,200 2,183 13.6% 98.1 4.2% 2,095,428 100.0% 100.0%  100%  100%

b-a (b-a)/a ¥



Appendix 5

Sources and Uses of Bonding Capacity Available for Authorization
and Severance Tax Permanent Fund Transfer (in millions)
DECEMBER 2019 Estimate

Sources of Funds FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 5-Year
General Obligation Bonds 0 dwms 0 Tidess S0l uiay
SeniorSTBs  sM231  sa480 84356 $4181  S4117  $2,1556

Severance Tax Bonds $335.7 $335.7 $335.7 $335.7 $335.7  $1,678.5

Severance Tax Notes $106.4 $112.3 $99.9 $82.4 $76.0 $477.1
Supplemental STBs  $2001  $1934  $2069  $2165  $2328  $1,050.7

Supplemental Severance Tax Bonds $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 S0.0 $0.0

Supplemental Severance Tax Notes $201.1 $193.4 $206.9 $216.5 $232.8  $1,050.7
TOTAL Sources of Funds _ $8422  $6415  $8414  $63a5 8434  $3,803.0
Uses of Funds FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 5-Year
‘GOB Projects Approved by Referendum ”"”"'Eiss.s ’ $1989 1 $1989  $596.7
Authorized but Unissued STB Projects* $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.08
Reassigned STB Projects** $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.22
9% of Senior STB for Water Projects $39.79 $40.32 $39.20 $37.63 $37.06 $194.00
4.5% of Senior STB for Colonias Projects $19.90 $20.16 $19.60 $18.81 $18.53 $97.00
4.5% of Senior STB for Tribal Projects $19.90 $20.16 $19.60 $18.81 $18.53 $97.00

New Senior STB Statewide Capital Projects $362.3 $367.4  $357.2 $342.8 $337.6 $1,767.3

PSCOC Public School Capital $176.13 $168.43 $181.89 $216.46 $232.77 $975.68

PED Instructional Materials/Transportation $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00
TOTALUsesof Funds  $8422  $6415  $841.4  $6345  $843.4  $3,803.0

*Includes projects authorized in Laws 2018 that have not yet met requirements for project funding.

**Includes projects that have remained inactive for a period of at least 18 months following bond issuance for which the proceeds
have been reassigned to ready projects.
Estimated Transfer to Severance Tax Permanent Fund

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 5-Year
Severance Tax Permanent Fund Transfer $127.7 $77.6 $72.1 $95.8 $112.3 $485.6
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Appendix 6a

Revenue Volatility by Major Revenue Sourt;e
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Appendix 6b

Volatility in GRT Revenue Volatility in Severance Tax Revenue
Deviation from 10-year trend line ($ millions) Deviation from 10-year trend line (S millions)
+605 850
3,000 +618
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r 750
+403¢
4238 +247
2,500 60 +201 gt e
-
550
10- year trend
2,000 450
0 10- year trend
1,500 250
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Source: CREG December 2019 Source: CREG December 2019
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